Republic of the Philippines Province of Cebu

Municipality of Ginatilan

SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY OF CAGSING

MINUTES OF THE SESSION OF THE BARANGAY DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL OF CAGSING, MUNICIPALITY OF GINATILAN, PROVINCE CEBU HELD AT THE BARANGAY HALL ON OCTOBER 17, 2019.

PRESENT:	Hon. EDELBERT S. DAGWAYAN	- Punong Barangay	BDC Chairman
	Hon. YURI J. DAGWAYAN	- Barangay Kagawad	BDC Member
	Hon. DOLORES C. TOMICA	- Barangay Kagawad	BDC Member
	Hon. CHRISTOPHER D. SEVILLA	- Barangay Kagawad	BDC Member
	Hon. EFREN B. FERRATER	- Barangay Kagawad	BDC Member
	Hon. AZENTH J. ALUBA	- Barangay Kagawad	BDC Member
	Hon. RICARDO T. CASINTO	- Barangay Kagawad	BDC Member
	Hon. JOHN TORVIC D. LEJARZO	- SK Chairman	BDC Member

RESOLUTION NO. 29 Series of 2019

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CY 2020 BARANGAY ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM OF BARANGAY CAGSING, GINATILAN, CEBU

WHEREAS, presented for consideration and approval by the Barangay Development Council is the proposed Annual Investment Program for the year 2020 incorporating therein basic regular services and priority development projects funded out of the 20% Development Plan and other sources of funds for implementation and execution in CY 2020;

WHEREAS, after proper consultation with the officials and the members of the Barangay Development Council, basic regular services and priority/necessary projects for implementation and execution have been identified and evaluated and are lined up as follows:

Α.	Basic, General Services		PhP 1,382,665.00
	1. Day Care Services	₽	23,000.00
	2. Health and Nutrition Services		79,900.00
	3. Peace and Order Services		144,700.00
	3. Administrative and Legislative Services		<u>1,135,065.00</u>
В.	Other Services Projects Beautification Projects Maints. & Operartion of Motor Vehicles Anti-Drug Program 	Ρ	PhP 75,000.00 40,000.00 30,000.00 5,000.00

und PhP 441,690.00
₱ 111,690.00
P 50,000.00
P 210,000.00
P 70,000.00
s PhP 1,000,000.00
₱ 100,000.00 500,000.00 200,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
PhP 222,454.00
PhP 111,227.00
PhP 111,227.00 P 77,859.00
P 77,859.00
P 77,859.00
P 77,859.00
P 77,859.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
P 77,859.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 27,859.00
P 77,859.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 27,859.00 20,000.00
P 77,859.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 27,859.00 20,000.00

TOTAL ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM

3,233,036.00 ======

₽

NOW THEREFORE, on mass motion of all members present duly seconded en masse, be it

RESOLVED as it is **HEREBY RESOLVED** to **APPROVED** the **CY 2020** Annual Investment Program of Barangay Cagsing, Ginatilan, Cebu.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to submit copies of this Resolution to the Sangguniang Panlungsod.

APPROVED UNANIMOUSLY THIS 17th day of October, 2019.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the afore-quoted Resolution of the Barangay Development Council of Barangay Cagsing, Ginatilan, Cebu.

> HON. EFREN B. FERRATER Chairman, Committee on Infra.

ATTESTED:

HON. EDELBERT S. DAGWAYAN Punong Barangay/BDC Chairman